

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 1380/2022

Jagdish Kumar

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 1219/2022

Ranidan Singh

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. CS Kotwani

For Respondent(s) : Mr. MA Siddiqui, GA-cum-AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI

Order

18/11/2022

List the matter on 05.12.2022, as prayed.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

सत्यमेव जयते

(FARJAND ALI),J