

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 1380/2022

Jagdish Kumar

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 1219/2022

Ranidan Singh

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vikas Balia, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Sachin Saraswat Mr. C.S. Kotwani
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Muktiyar Khan, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI

Order

01/05/2024

1. Learned counsel for the State is directed to ensure the presence of concerned Investigating Officer along with case diary on the next date of hearing.
2. List both the matters on 15.05.2024.
3. Interim order passed in S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 1219/2022 shall continue till then.

(FARJAND ALI),J